That there is hereby appropriated for use for fire protection and other purposes for the said fiscal year the following:

Total Estimated Appropriations and Transfers

Section 2:

$ 7,576,656.00

Such being divided among the several objects and purposes specified and in particular amounts stated in Section I constituting the total

appropriation in the amount of Seven Million, Five Hundred Seventy-Six Thousand, Six Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars and 00 Cents ($7,576,656.00),

for the fiscal year May I, 2025 to April 30, 2026, and that is Section 2 shall be and is the annual appropriation ordinance of this District, passed

by the Board of Trustees as required by law and shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage approval and publication, according to